
System‐Owned Portion Customer‐Owned Portion Classification for Entire Service Line 

Lead Lead Lead

Lead Galvanized Requiring Replacement Lead

Lead Non‐lead Lead

Lead Unknown Lead

Non‐lead Lead Lead

Non‐lead and never previously lead Non‐lead ‐ galvanized Non‐lead

Non‐lead Non‐lead ‐ material other than galvanized Non‐lead

Non‐lead Unknown Unknown

Non‐lead, but may have previously been lead Galvanized Requiring Replacement Galvanized Requiring Replacement

Unknown Lead Lead

Unknown Galvanized Requiring Replacement Galvanized Requiring Replacement

Unknown Non‐lead Unknown

Unknown Unknown Unknown

Table 1: Classification of Entire Service Line When Ownership is Split

Source:  Exhibit 2‐3 of Guidance for Developing and Maintaining a Service Line Inventory (USEPA, 2022).

Classifying the Entire Service Line When Ownership Is Split

Exhibit 1. Example of Service Line Ownership Distinction between the Water System and Customer

Source: Exhibit 2‐2 of Guidance for Developing and Maintaining a Lead Service Line Inventory (USEPA, 2022).

Introduction
In many cases, service line ownership is split meaning that the system owns a portion and the customer owns a portion of the service line. Exhibit 

1 below is a diagram of a possible division in service line ownership between the water system and customer. While the LCRR requires the 

inventory to categorize each service line or portions of the service line where ownership is split, a single classification per service line is also 

needed to support various LCRR requirements, such as lead service line replacement (LSLR), tap sampling, and risk mitigation. Table 1 below 

indicates how to classify the material for the entire service line when ownership is split between the water system and customer. For more 

information, see EPA's, Guidance for Developing and Maintaining a Service Line Inventory  (2022).

Purpose of this worksheet : To summarize EPA's requirements for classifying the entire service line when ownership is split.



PWSID:
Population Served (number of 

people):
Number of Service Connections: PWS Type:

35500 2 1,115  707                 CWS                    NTNCWS

No

State: Zip Code:

WA 98624

Title:

Email:

Title/Affiliation:

Email:

Person Who Prepared Inventory (if different from above)

Name:

Telephone:

System Contact Person

360‐777‐8330 shane.grant@ilwaco‐wa.gov

Telephone:

Shane Grant
Name:

Operator

PWS Information
Purpose of this worksheet:   For water systems to document basic system information.

Street or P.O. Box:

Ilwaco

City or Town:

PO Box 548

Ilwaco Water Department City Of

Water System Name:

Facility Information

Mailing Address

If you are a CWS, do multi‐family residences comprise at least 20% of the structures you serve?



Street Address Other Location Identifier

Dropdown list includes 

recommended subclassifications. 

If "Non‐Lead Other", describe in 

Notes field

Dropdown list. Select Yes, 

No, or Don't know. 

Important for determining if 

downstream/ customer‐

owned galvanized service 

line requires replacement

Select option from drop 

down list. If "Other," 

describe in the Notes field

Use this field for documenting 

additional relevant 

information.

Dropdown list includes 

recommended 

subclassifications. If non‐lead 

other, describe in Notes field.

Select option from drop 

down list. 

Use this field for documenting 

additional relevant 

information.

Select the proper 

classification using 

dropdown list and 

"Classifying SLs" tab.

For example, lead 

gooseneck or pigtail 

where the water main is 

connected to the service 

line

Select Yes, No, or 

Don't Know

1000 Lakeview DR 73052000006 Unknown‐ unlikely lead Installation date after lead  2005 Unknown‐ unlikely lead Build/installation date after  Non‐Lead

1001 Lakeview DR 73052000009 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2005 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

102 Eagle St 73008011301 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1890
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

102 Williams Ave 10113341124 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1926
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

103 First Ave N 73008013302 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

104 Lake St SE 10113342020 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

104 Quaker Ave NE 73038004005 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1880
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

104 Spruce St 10113342013 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

104 Spruce St E 10113342014 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

106 Eagle ST SW 73008011003 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

106 First Ave N 10113342100 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

106 Pearl Ave SE 73001001300 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1890
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

107 Cougar Trot RD 10113423031 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1950
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

107 Howerton Way Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

108 Elizabeth ST SE 73038008004 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1938
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

108 First Ave N 10113342012 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

109 First Ave N 73008013005 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

109 First Ave S 73008012010 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

109 Myrtle St 10113341061 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1890
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

110 Advent St 73038005003 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1895
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

110 First Ave S 10113342016 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

110 Main St SE 10113341029 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

110 Main St SW 10113342118 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

1100 Lakeview DR 73052000007 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2005 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

Lead Service Line Replacement 

(LSLR)

Date of Customer‐

owned LSLR

Date of System‐

owned LSLR
Notes

System‐Owned Portion Customer‐Owned Portion

Basis of Material 

Classification (required)

Customer‐Owned Portion

Service Line Material 

Classification (required)

Other Potential Sources of Lead

Is there Lead 

Solder in the 

Service Line?

Notes

Entire Service Line

Material Classification 

(required) Is there a Lead 

Connector?

Water systems must track addresses of all service lines in 

their internal inventory. If the system does not use 

addresses for their location identifier, other options could 

include a unique ID, parcel number, landmark, intersection, 

block, or other details to specify service line locations.

Location Information

Basis of Material 

Classification (required)

System‐Owned Portion 

Service Line Material 

Classification (required)

If Non‐Lead in Column D,

Was Material Ever 

Previously Lead?

Location Identifier (required)



Street Address Other Location Identifier

Lead Service Line Replacement 

(LSLR)

Date of Customer‐

owned LSLR

Date of System‐

owned LSLR
Notes

System‐Owned Portion Customer‐Owned Portion

Basis of Material 

Classification (required)

Customer‐Owned Portion

Service Line Material 

Classification (required)

Other Potential Sources of Lead

Is there Lead 

Solder in the 

Service Line?

Notes

Entire Service Line

Material Classification 

(required) Is there a Lead 

Connector?

Location Information

Basis of Material 

Classification (required)

System‐Owned Portion 

Service Line Material 

Classification (required)

If Non‐Lead in Column D,

Was Material Ever 

Previously Lead?

Location Identifier (required)

1101 Lakeview DR 73052000008 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2005 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

1104 Rose Ave NE 73036000425 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1946
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

1105 Iris Ave SE 73036000134 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1979
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

1109 Iris Ave SE 73036000434 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1976
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

111 Eliza Ave NE 73038003001 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1990 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

111 Elizabeth Ave NE 73038004008 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2003 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

1111 Lake St 73036000038 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1996 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

1113 Cooks Hill Rd NE 73038001001 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1916
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

1113 Iris Ave SE 73036000125 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1940
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

1114 Iris Ave SE 73036000126 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1972
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

1114 Rose Ave NE 73036000225 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1955
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

112 Advent St 73038006005 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1895
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

112 Brumbach St 73039001101 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1940
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

112 First Ave S 10113342017 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

112 Myrtle St 73001002004 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1890
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

1121 Cooks Hill Rd 73036000233 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1900
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

1126 Cooks Hill RD NE 73036000224 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1977
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

1127 Cooks Hill RD NE 73036000033 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1969
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

113 Advent NE 10113341069 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1895
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

113 Elizabeth ST NE 73038004001 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1940
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

1132 Cooks RD NE 73036000424 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1972
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

1133 Cooks Hill RD 73036000433 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1920
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

114 Cougar Trot DR 10113423030 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1980
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

114 Eliza Ave NE 73038002004 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2000 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

114 Main St SW 73008012003 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

114 Myrtle St 73039003102 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1941
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

114 Quaker Ave NE 73038004004 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1910
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown



Street Address Other Location Identifier

Lead Service Line Replacement 

(LSLR)

Date of Customer‐

owned LSLR

Date of System‐

owned LSLR
Notes

System‐Owned Portion Customer‐Owned Portion

Basis of Material 

Classification (required)

Customer‐Owned Portion

Service Line Material 

Classification (required)

Other Potential Sources of Lead

Is there Lead 

Solder in the 

Service Line?

Notes

Entire Service Line

Material Classification 

(required) Is there a Lead 

Connector?

Location Information

Basis of Material 

Classification (required)

System‐Owned Portion 

Service Line Material 

Classification (required)

If Non‐Lead in Column D,

Was Material Ever 

Previously Lead?

Location Identifier (required)

114 Quaker Ave SE 73038007004 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1885
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

1142 Hemlock ST NE 73036001313 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2011 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

1147 Cooks Rd NE 73036000032 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1950
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

1149 Hemlocak St 73036000525 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1945
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

115 Brumbach St 73039002001 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1973
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

115 Lake ST SE 10113342003 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

115 North Head Rd 10113342132 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1930
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

116 Eliza Ave SE 73038009005 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1895
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

116 Elizabeth ST NE 73038003103 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1900
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

116 First Ave S 10113342018 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

116 Mary Ann AVE SE 73038010005 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1972
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

116 Spruce St E 10113342135 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

117 Lake St 73008012006 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1931
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

117 Main ST SE 10113342184 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

117 Spruce St 10113342002 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

118 First Ave S 10113342019 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

118 Main St 10113342120 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1931
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

1181 Cooks Hill RD NE 73036000027 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1956
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

1182 Cooks Hill RD NE 73036026001 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1949
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

1182 Cooks Hill RD NE 73036026001 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2012 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

1186 Cooks Hill RD 73036000412 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1977
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

1189 Spruce ST 73036000035 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1985
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

120 First Ave N 10113313166 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

1200 Lakeview DR 73055000010 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2007 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

1201 Lakeview DR 73055000001 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2006 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

1202 Iris Ave NE 73036000212 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2011 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

121 Lake St 73008012004 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1927
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown



Street Address Other Location Identifier

Lead Service Line Replacement 

(LSLR)

Date of Customer‐

owned LSLR

Date of System‐

owned LSLR
Notes

System‐Owned Portion Customer‐Owned Portion

Basis of Material 

Classification (required)

Customer‐Owned Portion

Service Line Material 

Classification (required)

Other Potential Sources of Lead

Is there Lead 

Solder in the 

Service Line?

Notes

Entire Service Line

Material Classification 

(required) Is there a Lead 

Connector?

Location Information

Basis of Material 

Classification (required)

System‐Owned Portion 

Service Line Material 

Classification (required)

If Non‐Lead in Column D,

Was Material Ever 

Previously Lead?

Location Identifier (required)

121 SE Main ST 10113342122 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

121 Spruce St 10113342127 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1924
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

122 Cougar Trot DR 10113423018 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1967
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

122 Lake St SE 10113342178 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

122 Main St 10113342189 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1912
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

123 First Ave N 10113313142 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

123 Myrtle Ave 10113314063 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1968
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

124 Lake St SE 10113342039 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1895
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

124 Myrtle Ave NE 10113314064 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1890
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

125 SE Main St 10113341214 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

125 Spruce St  10113342042 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1895
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

127 Lake St SE 10113341106 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

128 Lake St SE 10113341040 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

129 Spruce St SE 10113341943 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1895
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

130 Main St 10113341158 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1946
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

130 Main St 10113341158 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1950
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

1300 Lakeview DR 73055000008 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2007 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

132 Main St 10113341028 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1945
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

132 Provo St NE 73037902001 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1953
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

134 Williams Ave 10113341058 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1880
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

137 Robert Gray DR 73008007001 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1900
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

140 Robert Gray Dr 

SW
73008002000 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Installation date after lead 

ban
2020 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

1400 Lakeview RD 73055000007 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2013 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

1401 Lakeview DR 73055000002 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2006 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

143 Robert Gray DR 

SW
73008006003 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1900

Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

145 Robert Gray DR 73008020001 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1999 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

147 Robert Gray DR 

SW
73008006001 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Installation date after lead 

ban
2022 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead



Street Address Other Location Identifier

Lead Service Line Replacement 

(LSLR)

Date of Customer‐

owned LSLR

Date of System‐

owned LSLR
Notes

System‐Owned Portion Customer‐Owned Portion

Basis of Material 

Classification (required)

Customer‐Owned Portion

Service Line Material 

Classification (required)

Other Potential Sources of Lead

Is there Lead 

Solder in the 

Service Line?

Notes

Entire Service Line

Material Classification 

(required) Is there a Lead 

Connector?

Location Information

Basis of Material 

Classification (required)

System‐Owned Portion 

Service Line Material 

Classification (required)

If Non‐Lead in Column D,

Was Material Ever 

Previously Lead?

Location Identifier (required)

158 First Ave N 10113313219 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

1599 State RT 101 10112696161 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1966
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

1600 Lakeview DR 73055000005 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2006 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

1601 Lakeview DR 73055000003 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2007 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

161 Robert Gray DR 

SW
73031208000 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records

Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

165 Howerton Way SE Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

167 HWY 101 10113313090 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

1700 Lakeview DR 73055000004 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2014 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

1705 E State RT 101 S 73037015002 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1945
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

171 Robert Gray DR 73008021002 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1988 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

1739 State RT 191 SE 73037017300 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2020 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

1750 Fish Tale RD NE 73037020000 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2007 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

176 First Ave N 10113313086 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

1801 State RT 101 73037013002 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1994 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

1809 State RT 101 73037013103 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1999 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

181 SE Main ST 10113341027 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

1811 State RT 101 10113408011 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1990 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

1813 State RT 101 73037013004 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1994 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

182 Robert Gray DR 

SW
73008005006 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Installation date after lead 

ban
2021 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

1901 State RT 101 10112744027 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1999 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

1907 State RT 101 10112744001 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1987 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

1911 State RT 101 10112744021 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1995 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

1915 State RT 101 10112744034 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2014 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

193 Robert Gray DR 

SW
73008022001 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1966

Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

194  Robert Gray DR 

SW
73019001000 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Installation date after lead 

ban
2005 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

197 Robert Gray DR 

SW
73008037005 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1969

Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

200 Lakeview DR 73052000002 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2005 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead



Street Address Other Location Identifier

Lead Service Line Replacement 

(LSLR)

Date of Customer‐

owned LSLR

Date of System‐

owned LSLR
Notes

System‐Owned Portion Customer‐Owned Portion

Basis of Material 

Classification (required)

Customer‐Owned Portion

Service Line Material 

Classification (required)

Other Potential Sources of Lead

Is there Lead 

Solder in the 

Service Line?

Notes

Entire Service Line

Material Classification 

(required) Is there a Lead 

Connector?

Location Information

Basis of Material 

Classification (required)

System‐Owned Portion 

Service Line Material 

Classification (required)

If Non‐Lead in Column D,

Was Material Ever 

Previously Lead?

Location Identifier (required)

201 First Ave S 73008012017 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

201 Lake ST 10113341095 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2003 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

201 Main St 10113342147 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1924
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

201 Quaker Ave NE 73038018307 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1910
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

201 Williams Ave SE 10113341104 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1952
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

202 Advent St NE 73038018005 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1940
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

202 Lake St 10113341044 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1890
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

202 Spruce St W 10113350004 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

203 Advent St NE 73038017007 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1895
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

203 Lake St 10113341038 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1920
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

204 Eliza Ave SE 73038012004 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1970
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

204 Elizabeth Ave NE 73038020003 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1890
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

204 First Ave S 10113342196 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

205 Lake St 10113341125 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1941
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

205 Myrtle St 10113341035 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1890
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

205 Spruce St E 10113341046 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

206 Lake St 10113341045 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1895
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

206 Main St SE 10113341092 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1900
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

207 Main St 10113341103 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1895
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

208 Advent Ave SE 73031016003 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

209 Lake St 10113341037 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1880
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

209 Main St 10113341102 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1895
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

209 Myrtle Ave S 10113341034 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1880
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

209 Spruce St 10113341048 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1895
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

2097 Nesadi DR SW 73020004008 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2011 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

210 Pearl Ave SE 73001004003 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1930
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

2103 Ilahee PL SW 73020004301 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1980
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown



Street Address Other Location Identifier

Lead Service Line Replacement 

(LSLR)

Date of Customer‐

owned LSLR

Date of System‐

owned LSLR
Notes

System‐Owned Portion Customer‐Owned Portion

Basis of Material 

Classification (required)

Customer‐Owned Portion

Service Line Material 

Classification (required)

Other Potential Sources of Lead

Is there Lead 

Solder in the 

Service Line?

Notes

Entire Service Line

Material Classification 

(required) Is there a Lead 

Connector?

Location Information

Basis of Material 

Classification (required)

System‐Owned Portion 

Service Line Material 

Classification (required)

If Non‐Lead in Column D,

Was Material Ever 

Previously Lead?

Location Identifier (required)

2104 Klahanee DR SW 10113334193 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1979
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

2105 Nesadi DR SW 73020004009 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1974
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

2108 Klahanee DR 73020003001 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2006 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

2109 Klahanee DR 73019031007 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2020 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

211 2nd ST 73008014003 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1900
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

211 Lake St 10113341094 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1890
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

211 Myrtle St 10113341033 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1941
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

211 Pearl Ave 73001003404 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1919
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

2112 Ilahee PL 73020003103 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1981
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

2112 Klahanee DR SW 10113334210 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1990 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

2115 Hiaqua PL SW 73020006012 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1973
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

2121 Wecoma PL SW 73020002004 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1975
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

2123 Hiaqua PL SW 73020006011 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1971
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

2123 Wecoma PL 73020002005 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1977
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

2128 Wecoma PL SW 73020002013 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1974
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

213 Hemlock St 73038017001 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1979
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

2130 Lamontay PL 73020003013 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2009 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

2131 Hiaqua PL SW 73020006010 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1969
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

2131 Wecoma PL 73020002006 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1995 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

2132 Hiaqua PL SW 73020006004 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1979
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

2137 Wecoma PL 73020002007 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1972
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

2138 Nesadi DR SW 73020006015 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1969
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

214 Advent Ave 73038018001 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1890
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

214 Main St 10113341032 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1890
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

214 Myrtle St 73001003204 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1935
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

2141 Hiaqua PL SW 73020006009 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1986 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

2141 Nesadi DR SW 73020005001 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2021 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead



Street Address Other Location Identifier

Lead Service Line Replacement 

(LSLR)

Date of Customer‐

owned LSLR

Date of System‐

owned LSLR
Notes

System‐Owned Portion Customer‐Owned Portion

Basis of Material 

Classification (required)

Customer‐Owned Portion

Service Line Material 

Classification (required)

Other Potential Sources of Lead

Is there Lead 

Solder in the 

Service Line?

Notes

Entire Service Line

Material Classification 

(required) Is there a Lead 

Connector?
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Basis of Material 

Classification (required)

System‐Owned Portion 

Service Line Material 

Classification (required)

If Non‐Lead in Column D,

Was Material Ever 

Previously Lead?

Location Identifier (required)

2141 Wecoma PL SW 73020002008 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1977
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

2142 Klahanee DR SW 73020004002 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1979
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

2142 Wecoma PL 73020002011 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1969
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

2144 Reservoir RD SW 73020002002 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1971
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

2145 Hiaqua PL SW 73020006008 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1969
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

2145 Klahanee DR 73020001004 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2007 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

2145 Nesadi DR SW 73020005002 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1974
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

2145 Nesadi DR SW 73020005002 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2000 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

2146 Hiaqua PL SW 73020006007 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2001 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

2146 Wecoma PL SW 

#1
79521000001 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1972

Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

2147 Klahanee DR 73019032000 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2015 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

2147 Nesadi Dr SW 73020005004 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1992 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

2148 Hiaqua PL SW 73020006006 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1975
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

215 Elizabeth Ave 73038019001 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1890
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

215 Lake St 10113341108 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1910
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

2150 Klahanee DR 73020004003 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1979
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

2153 Nesadi Dr SW 73020005007 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1973
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

2156 Reservoir DR SW 73020001010 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1994 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

2159 Klahanee Dr 73020001001 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2019 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

216 Lake St 10113341052 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1890
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

216 Pearl ST 73001004005 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2022 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

216 Spruce St E 10113341190 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1910
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

2160 Nesadi DR SW 73020005012 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1970
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

2163 Klahanee DR SW 73019050001 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1992 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

2164 Klahanee DR 73020004005 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1970
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

217 2nd ST 73008014001 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1895
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

2172 Reservoir RD SW 73020001008 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1981
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown



Street Address Other Location Identifier

Lead Service Line Replacement 

(LSLR)

Date of Customer‐

owned LSLR

Date of System‐

owned LSLR
Notes

System‐Owned Portion Customer‐Owned Portion

Basis of Material 

Classification (required)

Customer‐Owned Portion

Service Line Material 

Classification (required)

Other Potential Sources of Lead

Is there Lead 

Solder in the 

Service Line?

Notes

Entire Service Line

Material Classification 

(required) Is there a Lead 

Connector?

Location Information

Basis of Material 

Classification (required)

System‐Owned Portion 

Service Line Material 

Classification (required)

If Non‐Lead in Column D,

Was Material Ever 

Previously Lead?

Location Identifier (required)

2176 Nesadi DR SW 73020005011 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1970
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

218 Ash St 10113313985 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1894
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

218 Myrtle Ave 73001003015 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1910
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

2199 Klahanee DR SW 73020002001 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2022 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

2201 Redwing WY 73034000021 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1977
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

2203 Redwing Way 73034000020 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1996 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

2205 Redwing Way 73034000019 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1980
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

2206 Redwing Way 73034000025 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1976
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

222 Robert Gray DR 

SW
73019015000 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1920

Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

222 Robert Gray DR 

SW
73019015000 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Installation date after lead 

ban
2006 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

224 Myrtle Ave 73001003025 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1922
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

227 Brumbach St 73038016007 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1900
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

228 Brumbach St 73038017005 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1890
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

230 Lakeview DR 73052000003 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2018 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

231 Spruce St 10113341049 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1900
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

2498 Sandridge Rd 10112843144 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1990 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

3001 Lighthouse 

Keeper's RD
73053000001 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Installation date after lead 

ban
2007 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

3005 Lighthouse 

Keeper's RD
73053000003 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Installation date after lead 

ban
2018 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

301 Spruce St E 73039004001 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

3010 Lighthouse 

Keeper's RD
73053000016 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Installation date after lead 

ban
2018 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

3012 Lighthouse 

Keeper's RD
73053000015 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Installation date after lead 

ban
2007 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

3015 Lighthouse 

Keeper's RD
73053000014 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Installation date after lead 

ban
2007 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

3018 Lighthouse 

Keeper's RD
73058000029 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Installation date after lead 

ban
2008 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

302 Advent St 73036000319 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1890
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

3020 Lighthouse 

Keeper's RD
73058000028 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Installation date after lead 

ban
2007 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

303 First Ave S 73008011008 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

303 Lake St 73001003002 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1923
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown
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Lead Service Line Replacement 

(LSLR)

Date of Customer‐

owned LSLR

Date of System‐

owned LSLR
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Service Line?
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Classification (required)

System‐Owned Portion 

Service Line Material 

Classification (required)

If Non‐Lead in Column D,

Was Material Ever 

Previously Lead?

Location Identifier (required)

3030 Ocean View CT 73053000013 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2021 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

3032 Ocean View Ct 73053000012 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2019 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

3034 Ocean View CT 73053000011 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2023 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

304 Elizabeth Ave NE 73036000317 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1949
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

304 Spruce St E 73039003302 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1904
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

305 2nd Ave SW 73008015001 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1900
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

306 First Ave N 10113313152 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1956
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

306 Main St 73008011005 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1947
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

307 Brumbach St 73036000321 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1915
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

307 Lake St 73001003001 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1920
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

308 Spruce St 73039003001 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1890
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

310 Lake St 73001002003 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1895
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

3103 Lighthouse 

Keeper's RD
73053000007 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Installation date after lead 

ban
2006 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

311 Elizabeth Ave NE 73036000118 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1935
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

312 Advent ST 73036000219 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1890
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

314 2ND ST 73008011004 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1938
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

314 Eliza Ave NE 73036000015 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1994 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

315 Brumbach ST 73036000221 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1920
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

316 First Ave N 10113313169 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

319 1st Ave N 10113312084 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1929
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

3208 Ridgetop Trail 73057000023 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2007 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

321 1st Ave N 10113312083 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1960
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

3210 Ridgetop Trail 73057000024 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2007 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

3220 Overlook Loop 73057000018 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2006 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

3222 Overlook Loop 73057000017 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2006 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

3224 Overlook Loop 73057000016 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2006 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

3226 Overlook Loop 73057000015 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2006 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead
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3228 Overlook Loop 73057000014 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2006 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

3230 Overlook Loop 73057000013 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2006 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

3240 Overlook Loop 73057000008 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2006 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

3242 Overlook Loop 73057000007 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2006 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

3244 Overlook Loop 73057000006 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2006 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

3246 Overlook Loop 73057000005 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2006 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

3248 Overlook Loop 73057000004 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2006 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

3250 Overlook Loop 73057000003 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2006 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

3252 Overlook Loop 73057000002 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2006 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

3254 Overlook Loop 73057000001 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2006 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

350 Lakeview DR 73052000015 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2005 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

400 Cedar St 73007007005 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1900
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

400 Hemlock St 73036000521 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1965
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

401 Fir St NE 73007007004 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1920
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

401 Hemlock St 73038016004 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1936
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

401 Lake St 73001004101 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1890
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

401 Main St SW 73008031002 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2000 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

401 Spruce St 73039002002 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1890
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

402 2ND ST 73008016002 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1890
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

402 Fir St 73036000203 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1950
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

402 Lake St 73001001003 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1894
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

402 North Head RD 10113313175 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

402 Spruce St E 73039002004 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1857
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

403 Second Ave SW 73008016003 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1910
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

404 School RD 73005005001 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

405 Eliza St 10113423025 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2001 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

405 Fir St NE 73007007003 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1900
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown
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Was Material Ever 
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405 First Ave N 10113312170 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

405 Lake St 73001004401 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1900
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

405 Main St SW 73008031001 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2004 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

405 Spruce St 73039005200 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1890
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

406 Cedar St 73007007006 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1968
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

406 Lake St 73039005007 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1910
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

407 Hemlock St NE 73038016005 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1880
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

409 Lake St 73039001202 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1979
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

409 Spruce St 73039005004 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1890
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

410 First Ave S 10113342204 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

410 Mary Ann Ave NE 73037901300 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2007 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

412 Fir St 73036000003 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1947
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

413 Eliza St 10113423028 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1976
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

413 Hemlock St 73038016001 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1948
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

414 Cedar St 73007007007 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1915
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

414 Fir St 73036000401 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1949
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

414 Lake St 73039005008 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1920
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

415 Brumbach St 73007007001 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1900
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

415 Lake St 73039001004 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1946
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

415 Spruce St 73039005003 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1908
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

418 Lake St 73039005009 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1900
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

421 Eliza St 10113423029 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1976
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

421 Spruce St 73039005001 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1946
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

423 Lake St 73039001001 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1979
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

424 Lake St 73039005010 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1958
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

426 Lake St 10113341072 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1910
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

426 Spruce St 73039001201 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1890
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown
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Lead Service Line Replacement 

(LSLR)

Date of Customer‐

owned LSLR

Date of System‐

owned LSLR
Notes

System‐Owned Portion Customer‐Owned Portion

Basis of Material 

Classification (required)

Customer‐Owned Portion

Service Line Material 

Classification (required)

Other Potential Sources of Lead

Is there Lead 

Solder in the 

Service Line?

Notes

Entire Service Line

Material Classification 

(required) Is there a Lead 

Connector?

Location Information

Basis of Material 

Classification (required)

System‐Owned Portion 

Service Line Material 

Classification (required)

If Non‐Lead in Column D,

Was Material Ever 

Previously Lead?

Location Identifier (required)

427 Lake St 10113341075 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1930
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

429 Spruce St E 10113341071 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1970
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

430 Spruce St 10113341133 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1895
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

432 Lake St SE 10113341074 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1946
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

433 Lake St SE 10113341076 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1895
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

433 Spruce St 10113341191 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1895
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

451 Lakeview DR 10113312194 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2004 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

501 First Ave N 10113318146 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

501 Lake St 73038015003 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1880
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

501 Spruce St 73038006004 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1890
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

502 Cedar St 73036000209 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1909
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

503 2nd ST 73008017006 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1910
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

504 Spruce St 73038005005 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1924
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

505 Spruce St E 73038006003 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1929
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

506 Lake St 73038006006 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1895
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

508 Cedar St NE 73036000009 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1910
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

508 Mary Ann Ave SE 73037901100 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2003 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

509 Lake ST 73038015001 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2002 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

509 Spruce St 73038006002 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1929
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

509 Willow St 73038005002 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1890
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

510 Lake St 73038006007 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1890
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

510 Whealdon ST NE 10113423034 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2002 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

511 Fourth Ave SW 73008033001 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2006 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

512 Spruce St 73038005007 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1929
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

512 Whealdon ST NE 10113423035 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2004 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

513 Second Ave S 73008017008 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1940
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

514 Lake St 73038006008 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1880
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown
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514 Spruce ST 73038005008 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1920
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

514 Whealdon ST NE 10113423036 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2006 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

515 Cedar St NE 73036000119 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1973
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

515 Mary Anne Ave 

NE
73037023300 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Installation date after lead 

ban
2018 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

515 Spruce St 73038006001 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1992 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

516 Cedar St 73036000409 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1899
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

516 Whealdon ST 10113423039 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2022 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

518 Whealdon St 10113423038 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2008 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

525 First Ave S 73008010004 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

550 Lakeview DR 73052000014 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2006 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

601 1ST Ave N 10112843240 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

602 Wiollow St 73038019005 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1915
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

603 Hemlock St NE 73038019004 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1919
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

605 First Ave N 10112843096 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1976
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

605 First Ave N 10112843096 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2017 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

605 Willow ST NE 73038004002 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2001 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

606 Cedar St 10113423004 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1923
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

607 Cedar St 73036000218 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1994 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

607 Hemlock St 73038019002 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1922
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

607 Lake St 73038014003 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1946
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

607 Spruce St 73038007003 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1990 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

608 Hemlock ST 73036000318 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1938
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

608 Spruce St 73038004006 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1941
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

608 Willow ST 73038019006 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1920
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

610 Lake St 73038007007 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1890
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

611 Spruce St 73038007001 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1880
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

612 Spruce St E 73038004007 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1929
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown
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614 Cedar St 10113423005 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1932
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

615 Lake ST 73038014001 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2007 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

616 Lake ST 73038007008 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2006 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

616 Willow St 73038019008 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1920
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

651 Lakeview DR 73052000012 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2005 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

6800 Ortelius DR 73034000013 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1991 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

6800 Robert  Gray Dr 73034000071 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1980
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

6801 Ortelius DR 73034000012 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1978
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

6803 Ortelius DR 73034000011 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1978
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

6804 Chattam Way 73034000069 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1995 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

6804 Ortelius DR 73034000015 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1977
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

6805 Ortelius DR 73034000010 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1980
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

6806 Chattam WY 73034000068 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1994 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

6806 Ortelius DR 73034000016 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1977
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

6808 Chattam Way 73034000067 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1980
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

6808 Ortelius DR 73034000017 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1979
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

6809 Ortelius DR 73034000009 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1991 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

6810 Chattam Way 73034000066 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1976
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

6810 Ortelius DR 73034000018 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1977
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

6811 Ortelius DR 73034000008 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1979
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

6813 Ortelius DR 73034000007 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1995 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

6815 Ortelius DR 73034000006 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2005 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

6817 Ortelius DR 73034000005 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1977
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

6819 Ortelius DR 73034000004 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1989 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

6901 Robert Gray DR 73034000028 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1977
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

6902 Rochelle Way 73034000065 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1995 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

6904 Rochelle Way 73034000064 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1991 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead
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6906 Rochelle Way 73034000063 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1979
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

6908 Rochelle Way 73034000062 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2017 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

6910 Rochelle Way 73034000061 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1986 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

6912 Rochelle Way 73034000060 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1980
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7000 Capt Gray DR 73034000059 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1980
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7000 Ortelius Dr 73034000024 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1976
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7001 Ortelius DR 73034000003 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1977
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7002 Delta Way 73034000058 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1977
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7002 Ortelius DR 73034000023 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1977
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7003 Capt Gray Dr 73034000029 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1981
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7003 Ortelius DR 73034000002 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2005 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7004 Delta Way 73034000057 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1970
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7004 Ortelius DR 73034000022 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1980
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7005 Ortelius DR 73034000001 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1977
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7007 Ortelius DR 73032000001 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1988 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7007 Robert Gray DR 73034000032 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1976
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7008 Delta Way 73034000055 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1996 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7009 Capt Gray Dr 73034000033 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1981
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

701 Lake Street 73038013003 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1890
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

701 Spruce St 73038008003 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1900
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7010 Capt Robert 

Gray Dr
73034000054 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Installation date after lead 

ban
1986 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

702 Spruce St 73038003303 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1900
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

704 Cedar St NE 10113423007 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1932
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

704 Lake St 73038008005 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1954
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

708 Spruce St 73038003006 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1890
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

710 Willow RD 73038020007 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1930
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7100 Glenmorag Way 73034000053 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1979
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown



Street Address Other Location Identifier

Lead Service Line Replacement 

(LSLR)

Date of Customer‐

owned LSLR

Date of System‐

owned LSLR
Notes

System‐Owned Portion Customer‐Owned Portion

Basis of Material 

Classification (required)

Customer‐Owned Portion

Service Line Material 

Classification (required)

Other Potential Sources of Lead

Is there Lead 

Solder in the 

Service Line?

Notes

Entire Service Line

Material Classification 

(required) Is there a Lead 

Connector?

Location Information

Basis of Material 

Classification (required)

System‐Owned Portion 

Service Line Material 

Classification (required)

If Non‐Lead in Column D,

Was Material Ever 

Previously Lead?

Location Identifier (required)

7102 Ortelius DR 73032000069 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1984
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7103 Robert Gray DR 73034000034 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1976
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7103 Scarboro LN S 73033000002 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1978
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7104 Glenmorag Way 73034000052 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1979
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7104 Ortelius DR 73032000070 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1985
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7104 Scarboro LN 73033000027 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1985
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7105 Ortelius DR 73032000068 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1972
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7105 Robert Gray Dr 73034000036 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1981
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7105 Scarboro LN N 73033000028 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1995 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7106 Glenmorag Way 73034000051 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1977
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7106 Ortelius DR 73032000071 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1992 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7106 Scarboro LN S 73033000026 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2005 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7107 Capt Robert 

Gray Dr
73034000037 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Installation date after lead 

ban
1986 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7107 Ortelius DR 73032000067 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1986 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7107 Scarboro LN 73033000003 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1978
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7108 Glenmorag Way 73034000050 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1999 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7108 Ortelius DR 73032000072 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1978
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7109 Capt Robert 

Gray DR
73034000038 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Installation date after lead 

ban
1986 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7109 Ortelius DR 73032000066 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1985
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7109 Scarboro LN 73033000029 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1991 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

711 Cedar St 10113423810 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1982
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7110 Ortelius DR 73032000073 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1991 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7110 Scarboro LN S 73033000025 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1986 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7111 Capt Robert 

Gray Dr
73034000039 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Installation date after lead 

ban
1986 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7111 Ortelius DR 73032000065 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1978
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7111 Scarboro LN 73033000004 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1990 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7112 Glenmorag WY 73034000048 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1977
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown



Street Address Other Location Identifier

Lead Service Line Replacement 

(LSLR)

Date of Customer‐

owned LSLR

Date of System‐

owned LSLR
Notes

System‐Owned Portion Customer‐Owned Portion

Basis of Material 

Classification (required)

Customer‐Owned Portion

Service Line Material 

Classification (required)

Other Potential Sources of Lead

Is there Lead 

Solder in the 

Service Line?

Notes

Entire Service Line

Material Classification 

(required) Is there a Lead 

Connector?

Location Information

Basis of Material 

Classification (required)

System‐Owned Portion 

Service Line Material 

Classification (required)

If Non‐Lead in Column D,

Was Material Ever 

Previously Lead?

Location Identifier (required)

7112 Ortelius DR 73032000074 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1986 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7113 Scarboro LN 73033000030 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1986 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7113 Scarboro LN 73033000017 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1993 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7113 Scarboro LN S 73033000024 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1986 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7114 Ortelius DR 73032000075 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1986 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7115 Ortelius DR 73032000099 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1990 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7115 Scarboro LN 73033000005 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1991 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7116 Ortelius DR 73032000076 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1986 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7117 Scarboro LN 73033000031 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1991 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7118 Ortelius DR 73032000077 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1984
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7119 Ortelius DR 73032000097 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1981
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7119 Scarboro Ln N 73033000006 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1997 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

712 Lake St 73038008007 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1965
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

712 Spruce St 73038003007 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1890
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7120 Ortelius DR 73032078002 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1995 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7120 Scarboro LN 73033000022 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1965
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7121 Scarboro LN 73033000032 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1991 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7122 Ortelius DR 73032000079 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2004 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7123 Ortelius DR 73032000095 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1979
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7123 Scarboro LN 73033000007 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1977
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7124 Scarboro LN S 73033000021 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1986 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7125 Scaboro LN N 73033000033 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1991 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7126 Ortelius DR 73032000081 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2023 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7127 Ortelius DR 73032000094 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2003 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7127 Scarboro LN 73033000008 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1995 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7128 Ortelius DR 73032000082 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1991 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7128 Scarboro LN S 73033000020 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1986 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead



Street Address Other Location Identifier

Lead Service Line Replacement 

(LSLR)

Date of Customer‐

owned LSLR

Date of System‐

owned LSLR
Notes

System‐Owned Portion Customer‐Owned Portion

Basis of Material 

Classification (required)

Customer‐Owned Portion

Service Line Material 

Classification (required)

Other Potential Sources of Lead

Is there Lead 

Solder in the 

Service Line?

Notes

Entire Service Line

Material Classification 

(required) Is there a Lead 

Connector?

Location Information

Basis of Material 

Classification (required)

System‐Owned Portion 

Service Line Material 

Classification (required)

If Non‐Lead in Column D,

Was Material Ever 

Previously Lead?

Location Identifier (required)

7129 Scarboro LN 73033000009 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1993 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

713 Spruce St 73038008001 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1890
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7130 Scarboro LN S 73033000018 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1993 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7131 Scarboro LN N 73033000016 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1986 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7132 Ortelius DR 73032000083 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1981
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7133 Ortelius DR 73032000088 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1982
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7137 Ortelius DR 73032000086 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1999 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7137 Scarboro LN S 73032000031 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2000 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7139 Ortelius DR 73032000085 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1981
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7139 Scarboro LN 73033000010 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1988 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

714 Spruce St 73038003008 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1912
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7141 Scarboro LN 73032000033 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1986 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7143 Scarboro LN N 73033000013 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1994 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7144 Scarboro LN 73033000034 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2014 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7145 Scarboro LN N 73033000014 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1986 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7149 Scarboro LN N 73033000015 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1986 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

716 Cedar ST NE 10113423132 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1971
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7200 Ortelius DR 73034000047 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1998 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7202 Ortelius Dr 73034000046 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2019 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7204 Ortelius DR 73034000045 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1993 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7205 Capt Robert 

Gray Dr
73034000040 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Installation date after lead 

ban
1986 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7206 Ortelius Dr 73034000044 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1979
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7207 Capt Gray Dr 73034000041 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1977
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

7208 Ortelius DR 73034000043 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2006 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

7210 Ortelius Dr 73034000042 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1977
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

750 Lakeview DR 73052000004 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2018 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

751 Lakeview DR 73052000011 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2005 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead



Street Address Other Location Identifier

Lead Service Line Replacement 

(LSLR)

Date of Customer‐

owned LSLR

Date of System‐

owned LSLR
Notes

System‐Owned Portion Customer‐Owned Portion

Basis of Material 

Classification (required)

Customer‐Owned Portion

Service Line Material 

Classification (required)

Other Potential Sources of Lead

Is there Lead 

Solder in the 

Service Line?

Notes

Entire Service Line

Material Classification 

(required) Is there a Lead 

Connector?
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Basis of Material 

Classification (required)

System‐Owned Portion 

Service Line Material 

Classification (required)

If Non‐Lead in Column D,

Was Material Ever 

Previously Lead?

Location Identifier (required)

799 North Head RD W 10113213008 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2022 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

801 W North Head RD 73018014002 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1967
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

802 N Head RD 10113324217 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1992 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

802 Spruce St 73038002005 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1910
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

803 Spruce St 73038009004 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1890
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

805 W Nort Head RD 73018013001 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1974
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

807 Spruce St 73038009003 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1900
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

808 Spruce St 73038002006 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1947
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

811 Spruce St 73038009002 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1900
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

812 Lake St 73038009007 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1920
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

813 Lake St 73038012001 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1880
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

813 Spruce St E 73038009001 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1997 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

817 W North Head ED 73018007001 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1961
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

901 Lakeview DR 73052000010 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2005 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

902 Spruce St 73038001004 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1948
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

903 Lake ST SE 73038011003 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2013 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

905 Spruce St 73038010003 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1945
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

906 Lake St 73038010006 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1880
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

910 Spruce St 73038001006 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1914
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

914 Spruce ST 73038001008 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
2016 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead

915 Spruce St 73038010001 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records 1880
Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

Spruce ST SE/Lake ST 

SE
10113431003 Unknown ‐ material unknown Records

Unknown ‐ material 

unknown
Records Unknown

73037015300 Unknown‐ unlikely lead
Installation date after lead 

ban
1986 Unknown‐ unlikely lead

Build/installation date after 

lead ban
Non‐Lead



Enter Date Last Updated:

Service Line Material Classification

Total Number of Service Lines

(REQUIRED to be reported under the 

LCRR)

Lead 0

Galvanized Requiring 

Replacement (GRR)
0

Non‐Lead 183

Lead Status Unknown 350

533

Notes

1. Is this the Initial Inventory or an Inventory Update? Initial Inventory

Inventory Summary
PWS Name:  City of Ilwaco

PSWID: 35500 2

10/14/24

Purpose of this worksheet:   For water systems to provide a summary of their service line inventory, including information on ownership, inventory format, 

and the number of service lines for each of the four required materials classifications.

Part 1.  General Information

Part 2.  Inventory Summary Table 1 

2. If you used a lead ban date to classify non‐lead, what date did you use? Provide rationale if date used is prior to 1986.

1986

3. Do you have lead goosenecks, pigtails or connectors in your system? Don't Know

TOTAL

1 This summary table is for reporting material for the entire service line connecting the water main to the customer's plumbing. See the  Classifying SLs worksheet for 

additional guidance on assigning a materials classification to the entire service line when ownership is split. Remember that systems must track the system‐owned and 

customer‐owned portions separately in their inventory.
2 
A lead‐lined galvanized service line is consistent with the definition of an LSL under the LCRR (“a portion of pipe that is made of lead, which connects the water main to 

the building inlet”) (40 CFR §141.2) and must therefore be classified in the inventory as an LSL. Do NOT, however, count non‐lead service lines with a lead gooseneck or 

pigtail as lead service lines unless required by your state.

The below summary will help you when submitting your inventory to the state. The classifications listed in the "Detailed Inventory" tab Column K "Entire 

Service Line Material Classification" are used to calculate the total number of service lines for each of the four material classifications below. T hese are the 

totals for the four classifications for all service lines inventoried. 

Definition

Any portion of the service line is known to be made of lead.2

The service line is not made of lead, but a portion is galvanized and the system is 

unable to demonstrate that the galvanized line was never downstream of a lead 

service line.

All portions of the service line are known NOT to be lead or GRR through an 

evidence‐based record, method, or technique.

The service line material is not known to be lead or GRR. For the entire service 

line or a portion of it (in cases of split ownership), there is not enough evidence 

to support material classification.


